Description
The LCAP series of lighting control panels provides modular
pre-configured architectural dimming and integration
options for a wide range of commercial market applications.
The UL listed LCAPxxMLO/SLO series offers the highest
amperage dimming and switching options of any in the LCAP
line. Whether it’s forward phase dimming, reverse phase

36 Circuits
225A Bussing
Ordering Key for LCAP32MLO/SLO
LCAP32MLO - Architectural Dimming Panel - Main
2 module capacity main panel with controller
terminal board and Main Lug option
LCAP32SLO - Architectural Dimming Panel - Secondary
2 module capacity secondary panel with secondary
terminal board and Main Lug option
Module locations 1 and 2 - select:
 C - for MDR8CW301, 8 line feed latching relay
       for Main Lug use 8 breakers
 FA - for FANMOD, 2 line feed 8 fan load module
         for Main Lug use 2 breakers
 F - for SDM12-EM, standard dimming module
       (forward phase)
       for Main Lug use 4 breakers
 U - for UDM08-EM universal dimming module
              (forward or reverse phase)
       for Main Lug use 2 breakers
 X - Blank module position
      (Allowed only after populated module positions)
SELECT MODULE
FOR LOCATION 1
SLO
Ships with
LCAP32
Commercial
Enclosure
LCAP32 MLO LCAP-OPT-     -1
SELECT MODULE
FOR LOCATION 2
LCAP-OPT-     -2
Ordering Key for LCAP44MLO/SLO
LCAP32MLO - Architectural Dimming Panel - Main
4 module capacity main panel with controller
terminal board and Main Lug option
LCAP44SLO - Architectural Dimming Panel - Secondary
4 module capacity secondary panel with secondary
terminal board and Main Lug option
Module locations 1, 2, 3, and 4 - select:
 C - for MDR8CW301, 8 line feed latching relay
       for Main Lug use 8 breakers
 FA - for FANMOD, 2 line feed 8 fan load module
         for Main Lug use 2 breakers
 F - for SDM12-EM, standard dimming module
       (forward phase)
       for Main Lug use 4 breakers
 U - for UDM08-EM universal dimming module
               (forward or reverse phase)
       for Main Lug use 2 breakers
 X - Blank module position
       (Allowed only after populated module positions)
SELECT MODULE
FOR LOCATION 1
SLO
Ships with
LCAP44
Commercial
Enclosure
LCAP44 MLO
SELECT MODULE
FOR LOCATION 2
SELECT MODULE
FOR LOCATION 3
SELECT MODULE
FOR LOCATION 4
LCAP-OPT-    -1
LCAP-OPT-     -2
LCAP-OPT-    -3
LCAP-OPT-    -4
Ordering Key for MLO/MCB
0
15
Dimming Panel Size
32 - 32 inches
44 - 44 inches
Breaker Panel Bus
1 - 100A Buss
2 - 225 Buss
Breaker Panel Size
18 - Quantity of circuits available = 18, with and without main breaker
36 - Quantity of circuits available = 36, with and without main breaker
        (36 not available for 32 inch panels)
Phase
1 - Single phase
3 - Three phase
Main Lug Feed Voltage
1 - Rating 120/240 Single phase
2 - 120/208 Three phase
4 - Rating 277/480 Three phase
Breaker SCCR Rating, kAIC (all branch circuits rated at 20A)
10
14 - Only breaker option available for LO type panels at 480V feed voltage
22
35 - Only available for CB type panels at 480V feed voltage
65
Main Lug Feed Panel Type
MLO - Panel with Main Lug only
MCB - Panel with main lug
    and main breaker
MLO 32 -1 18 -1 1- 22
Quantity of Breakers Required
Add up all the breakers used by modules.  Add any additional breakers needed.
Cannot exceed the breaker panel size selected - 18 or 36 breakers based on panel size
Only required if ordering a panel with main controller
0 - Without controller
1 - With controller, 15 Amp breaker
Circuit breaker count based on module type.  TOTAL UP and add to:
C - for MDR8CW301, 8 line feed 8 load latching relay - Uses 8 breakers
FA - for FANMOD, 2 line feed 8 fan load module - Uses 2 breakers
F - for SDM12-EM, 4 line feed 12 load standard dimming module (forward phase) - Uses 4 breakers
U - for UDM08-EM, 4 line feed 8 load universal dimming module (forward or reverse phase) - Uses 2 breakers
X - Blank module position (Allowed only after populated module positions)
* See Main Lug Panel Options Matrix for breaker types
=
MLCB- BAB* -15
QBH*
GHB*
MLCB- BAB* -20
QBH*
GHB*

VA-EPC-DFS-277V Emergency Lighting Surface Mount Switch 277V
COM-HV-BARRIER High-Voltage Barrier
Ordering Information